(5
,4

69
,5

47
)

(3
5,

49
5,

62
7)

(3

,7
84

,6
53

)
-

(5
7,

09
1,

91
8)

O

th
er

 li
ab

ilit
ie

s
(3

20
)

(6
41

)
(3

,3
44

)
(1

7,
14

9)

(7
5,

00
0)

(6

,3
25

,6
35

)
(6

,4
22

,0
89

)

Su
b-

to
ta

l
(7

0,
45

4,
13

0)

(1
22

,3
29

,5
53

)
(5

2,
32

4,
06

8)

(3
8,

02
2,

05
7)

(5

,8
09

,0
38

)
(1

9,
37

7,
06

2)

(3
08

,3
15

,9
08

)

---
---

---
---

---
---

--
---

---
---

---
---

---
--

---
---

---
---

---
---

--
---

---
---

---
---

---
--

---
---

---
---

---
---

--
---

---
---

---
---

---
--

---
---

---
---

---
---

--

N
et

 a
m

ou
nt

(3

6,
87

9,
13

0)

(1
12

,9
61

,1
45

)
(2

2,
46

1,
15

8)

41
,3

31
,8

33

31
,7

02
,6

22

(1
7,

02
9,

08
6)

(1

16
,2

96
,0

64
)

– F-225 –

BANK OF COMMUNICATIONS FINANCIAL LEASING CO.,LTD
Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2023

 81

If the yield curve moves 100 basis points in parallel, the potential impact on the Group's net
profit in the next year is analysed as follows

  The Group
 2023 2022

100 basis points parallel shift up in all yield curves (852,884) (932,805)
100 basis points parallel shift down in all yield curves 852,884 932,805

When conducting the sensitivity analysis, the Group adopts the following assumptions in
determining business conditions and financial parameters:

- Not considering business changes after the balance sheet date, based on static gap at the

balance sheet date;
- Amounts of fluctuation of interest rates for different interest-earning assets and interest-

bearing liabilities are the same;
- All assets and liabilities are re-priced during the middle of relevant time buckets;
- Not considering the impact of interest rate changes on customer behaviour;
- Not considering the impact of interest rate changes on market price;